FORM PTO-1595 August 24, 2001

09-04-2001	

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

10183220 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record t	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Darway, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes X no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: <u>DENTSPLY International Inc.</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance: $7.27-01$	Internal Address:
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>570 West College Avenue</u> ,
_Security Agreement _Change of Name	<u>York, Pennsylvania 17404</u> Additional name(a) & addmar(a) attach 12 AUG 27 2001
_Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: August 6, 2001	_Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut 	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application ³ B. Patent No.(s)	See EXHIBIT A (5 pages attached)
Additional numbers attached? X Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{6}$
Name: JAMES B. BIEBER, ESQUIRE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>240.00</u>
Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.	· · · · · ·
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE	Enclosed
City YORK State PA Zip 17404	X_Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: <u>040780</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
James B. Bieber Name of Person Signing	<u>August 24, 2001</u> Date
	Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	
Do not deta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ach this portion
8/31/2001 TDIAZ1 00000076 040780 5788487 Commissioner of P	Patents and Trademarks
Box As	ssignments m, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average a document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100 Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	about 30 minutes per document recorded, including time for reviewing the e sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the 00C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

PATENT REEL: 012110 FRAME: 0767

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (CONTINUED)

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) continued:

A. Patent Application(s)B. Patent No.(s)09/340,7615,788,48709/354,0195,730,592

09/577,436 09/596,303

> PATENT REEL: 012110 FRAME: 0768

Attachment

The entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following inventions:

Dental Shim, U.S. Patent Application No. 08/676,488, filed July 8, 1996, and now U.S. Patent No. 5,788,487, issued August 4, 1998;

Dental Matrix for Elongated Tooth Cavities Has Bottom Apron for Improved Adaptation, U.S. Patent Application No. 08/756,283, filed November 25, 1996, and now U.S. Patent No. 5,730,592, issued Marcy 24, 1998;

Separator for the Top Sheet of a Stack and Method of its Assembly, U.S. Patent Application No. 09/053,413, filed April 1, 1998;

Adherent Wipes Affixed to Gloves, U.S. Patent Application No. 09/248,368, filed February 8, 1999;

Dental Spring with Engagement Apertures, U.S. Patent Application No. 09/340,761, filed June 28, 1999;

Dental Matrix with Lateral Illumination Ports, U.S. Patent Application No. 09/354,019, filed July 15, 1999;

Dental Light Controller and Concentrator, U.S. Patent Application No. 09/388,396, filed September 1, 1999; and

Dental Separator and Matrix Stabilizing Device, U.S. Patent Application No. 09/577,436, filed May 22, 2000.

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENT REEL: 012110 FRAME: 0769

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

BERNICE S. MEYER
Trustee
One Baldwin Avenue #1010
San Mateo, California 94401
United States of America
MEYER REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST
Trust on whose behalf person is signing
s and transfers to:
DARWAY, INC., a California Corporation
20 N. San Mateo Drive, #10
San Mateo, California 94401

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following inventions:

U.S. Patent Application No. 08/676,488, filed July 8, 1996, entitled DENTAL SHIM and now U.S. Patent No. 5,788,487, issued August 4, 1998;

U.S. Patent Application No. 08/756,283, filed November 25, 1996, entitled DENTAL MATRIX FOR ELONGATED TOOTH CAVITIES HAS BOTTOM APRON FOR IMPROVED ADAPTATION, and now U.S. Patent No. 5,730,592, issued March 24, 1998;

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/340,761, filed June 28, 1999, entitled DENTAL SPRING WITH ENGAGEMENT APERTURES;

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/354,019, filed July 15, 1999, entitled DENTAL MATRIX WITH LATERAL ILLUMINATION PORTS;

(1055626)

Page 1 of 2

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/577,436, filed May 22, 2001, entitled DENTAL SEPARATOR AND MATRIX STABILIZING DEVICE; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/596,303, filed June 15, 2001, entitled DENTAL SPRING WITH ENGAGEMENT APERTURES

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications, both foreign and domestic, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

PROOF OF AUTHORITY to act on behalf of MEYER REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST, with a right to assign, is submitted herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set hand and seal this _____ day of August, 2001.

Sl. 101 - Bernice & Maryes Date Trustee

1	
2	GOODMAN LAW CORPORATION 702 Marshall Street, Suite 620
3	Redwood City, CA 94063 JUL - 8 2000 Telephone: (650) 365-9800
4	Telefax: (650) 365-9808 Clerk of the Superior Court I. R. GOODMAN, ESQ., (SBN: 28090) Dy
5	Attorney for: Petitioner
6	
7	
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
9	COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
10	
11	In re the) CASE NO. 107100
12	/ ESTATE OF ALVIN MEYER and) MEYER REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST) ORDER DETERMINING TITLE
13) TO PROPERTY ASSIGNED TO) TRUST
-14	/ 11051
15	The verified petition of BERNICE MEYER, surviving spouse of
16	Decedent, ALVIN MEYER, and Trustee of the MEYER REVOCABLE FAMILY
17	TRUST, for order determining title to property described therein
18	was filed on June 20, 2000. An application for ex parte order was
19	presented this day.
20	The Court finds that:
21	a. Notice of hearing has been given and that all interested
22	parties have waived notice and consented in writing to granting the
23	order requested, and
24	b. Good cause appears to grant the petition on ex parte
25	application without further notice and, therefore, the Court grants
26	the petition as follows:
27	/////
28	/////
	1
	Estate of ALVIN MEYER/MEYER REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST/ORDER DETERMINING TITLE TO PROPERTY

IT IS ORDERED THAT

JUL - 62000

The property described in Exhibit A, attached and made a 2 1. part of this order, is an asset of the MEYER REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST 3 as restated on April 18, 2000. 4

Neither the Estate of ALVIN MEYER nor any person claiming 2. 5 an interest in such estate under Decedent's will, the laws of 6 intestate succession, as a creditor, or otherwise has any right, 7 title or interest in the property described in Exhibit A. 8

The persons or entities in possession of the property 3. 9 described shall transfer such property to the Trustees of the MEYER 10 REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST. 11

DATED:

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1

JUDITH WHITMER KOZLOSKE -

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT

2

Estate of ALVIN MEYER/MEYER REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST/ORDER DETERMINING TITLE TO PROPERTY PATENT REEL: 012110 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 08/27/2001